RECORDATION FORM       Discretation       Discretation         PATENTS C       103210771       Inclosed and Trademank Office         To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat.       103210771       Inclosed and Trademank Office         Name of conveying party(ies):       TATSUG VOK01, TESUYA YAMADA and OSAMU KAWANO       Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Nume of conveying party (ies) attached?       Nume		NMS911, 04-03-2006		IAF9 REC'd PCT/PI Docket No. 187	0 2 0 MAR 2 577/US-465122-0
1. Name of conveying party(iss): TATSUO YOKOI, TETSUYA YAMADA and OSAMU KAWANO       2. Name and address of receiving party(iss) MIPPON STEEL CORPORATION 6-3, Otermachi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku TOKVO 100-8071, JAPAN         3. Mature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Oter Evecution Date: Tebruary 20, 2006       2. Name and address of receiving party(iss) MIPON STEEL CORPORATION 6-3, Otermachi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku TOKVO 100-8071, JAPAN         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)       [] Merger [] Security Agreement       [] Merger [] Change of Name         [] Oter Evecution Date: Tebruary 20, 2006       8. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:					
TATSUO YOKOI, TETSUYA YAMADA and OSAMU KAWANO       NIPPON STELL CORPORATION 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome Chiyoda-ku TOKYO 100-8071, JAPAN         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes       IX No         3. Nature of conveyance:       [] Merger [] Security Agreement       [] Merger [] Change of Name         [] Other Execution Date: February 20, 2006       Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is       February 20, 2006         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pau.			hed original documents or copy	thereof.
3. Nature of conveyance:       [] Yes       [X] No         [X] Assignment       [] Merger       [] Change of Name         [] Other	TATSUO YOKOI, TETSUYA OSAMU KAWANO Additional name(s) of conveying pa	YAMADA and	NIPP 6-3, C Chiyo TOK	<b>CON STEEL CORPORATIO</b> Dtemachi 2-chome oda-ku YO 100-8071, JAPAN	ON
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is       February 20, 2006         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       [] Yes         Additional numbers attached?       [] Yes         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:      Gary Abelev, Esq.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00         [X] Enclosed       [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Address:      250 Park Avenue       8. Deposit account number: \$\$ 50.2054         City: New York_State: NY_Zip: 10177       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature       7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.         Gary Abelev, Esq.       Reg. No. 40,479       March 20, 2006         Name of Person Signing       Signature       March 20, 2006         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:       10000005 10573002	[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other				lached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       [] Yes         [] Yes       [X] No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Gary Abelev, Esq.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):       \$ <u>40.00</u> [X] Enclosed       [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Address:       250 Park Avenue       8. Deposit account number: <u>50.2054</u> City: New York, State: NY_Zip: 10177       20.2054         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.         Gary Abelev, Esq.       Reg. No. 40.479         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Yob:/2003 4T84H.       10000015 10573002	4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Gary Abelev, Esq.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00         [X] Enclosed       [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Address:       250 Park Avenue       8. Deposit account number: 50-2054         City: New York, State: NY_Zip: 10177       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.       March 20, 2006         Gary Abelev, Esq.       Reg. No. 40,479       March 20, 2006         Name of Person Signing       Signature       March 20, 2006         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:       10/30/2001 AT884.       00000035 10573002		1			ary 20, 2006
concerning document should be mailed:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00         Name:       Gary Abelev, Esq.         Dorsey & Whitney LLP       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00         [X] Enclosed       [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Address:       250 Park Avenue         City: New York       State: NY         Zip: 10177       8. Deposit account number:         50-2054       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.         Gary Abelev, Esq.       Reg. No. 40,479         Name of Person Signing       March 20, 2006         Signature       March 20, 2006         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:         V30/2001 ATRAN.       00000035 10573002	Addi	tional numbers attached?		[ ] Yes	[X] No
Dorsey & Whitney LLP       [X] Enclosed         Address:       250 Park Avenue         City: New York_State: NY_Zip: 10177       8. Deposit account number:         City: New York_State: NY_Zip: 10177       50-2054         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.         Gary Abelev, Esq.       Reg. No. 40,479         Name of Person Signing       March 20, 2006         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:			Total	number of applications and pate	nts involved: 1
Address:       250 Park Avenue       [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Address:       250 Park Avenue       8. Deposit account number:         City:       New York_State:       NY_Zip:       10177         BO NOT USE THIS SPACE       8.       Deposit account number:         9.       Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.         Gary Abelev, Esq.       Reg. No. 40,479         Name of Person Signing       Signature         March 20, 2006       Date	Name: <u>Gary Abelev, Esq.</u>	7.	Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00	
City: New York_State: NY_Zip: 10177       So-2054 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.         Gary Abelev, Esq.       Reg. No. 40,479         Name of Person Signing       March 20, 2006 Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:         1/30/2005_ATRANL	Dorsey & Whitney	LLP			it account
City: New York_State: NY_Zip: 10177 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Gary Abelev, Esq. Reg. No. 40,479 Name of Person Signing Signature March 20, 2006 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 1730/2005 ATRAN. 00000035 10573002	Address: <u>250 Park Avenue</u>				
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.         Gary Abelev, Esq. Reg. No. 40,479         March 20, 2006         Signature         March 20, 2006         Date     </li> <li>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:</li> </ul>	City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>1</u>	0177	(Attac	h duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.          Gary Abelev, Esq.       Reg. No. 40,479         Name of Person Signing       March 20, 2006         Signature       Date	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE			
Name of Person Signing       March 20, 2006         Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:       00000035 10573002	To the best of my knowledge and be original document.		n is true o	and correct and any attached co	py is a true copy of th
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:     Signature     Date       3/30/2006 ATRAN1     00000035 10573002	Gary Abelev, Esq. Name of Person Si	Reg. No. 40,479	2		March 20, 2006
3/30/2006 ATRAH1 00000035 10573002				Signature	Date
	1/30/2005 ATRAIN: 00000035 10573002	<u>}</u>			
		<b>,</b>			

FAIENI REEL: 017691 FRAME: 0492

14 405 -

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, WE,

Tatsuo YOKOI

c/o NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, OITA WORKS, 1, Oaza-Nishinosu, Oita-shi, Oita-ken, Japan

Citizenship: Japan

and

Tetsuya YAMADA

c/o NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, OITA WORKS, 1, Oaza-Nishinosu, Oita-shi, Oita-ken, Japan

Citizenship: Japan

and

Osamu KAWANO

c/o NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, OITA WORKS, 1, Oaza-Nishinosu, Oita-shi, Oita-ken, Japan

Citizenship: Japan

have made an invention entitled "HOT ROLLED STEEL SHEET FOR PROCESSING AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME \_\_\_\_\_\_," as set forth and described in \_\_\_\_\_\_ patent application which is being filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office herewith: and

WHEREAS, NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, and having offices at 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyodaku, Tokyo, Japan ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that WE, the said <u>Tatsuo YOKOI</u> and <u>Tetsuya YAMADA</u> and <u>Osamu KAWANO</u> for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by said NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, and other valuable considerations unto us me moving from said NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do

- 1 of 4-

PATENT REEL: 017691 FRAME: 0493

sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention entitled "<u>MANUFACTURING THE SAME</u> FOR PROCESSING AND METHOD FOR ," as set forth and described in patent application which is filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office herewith, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application, division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND WE, the said <u>Tatsuo YOKOI</u> and <u>Tetsuya YAMADA</u> and <u>Osamu KAWANO</u> do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said <u>NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION</u>, its successors and assigns;

AND WE, the said <u>Tatsuo YOKOI</u> and <u>Tetsuya YAMADA</u> and <u>Osamu KAWANO</u>, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to more effectively secure to and vest in said NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE, the said <u>Tatsuo YOKOI</u> and <u>Tetsuya YAMADA</u> Osamu KAWANO, have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date below

written on February 20, 2006

- 2 of 4-

istan yo lear

Name of Inventor: Tatsuo YOKOI

Witness 1	
Name: Koki ASANO	-
Signature: Koki Asano	
Date:February 20, 2006	
Witness 2	
Name:Koichi ARAI	
Signature : 16 4	
Date: February 20, 2006	
	Jetsuya Yamada
	Name of Inventor: Tetsuya YAMADA
Witness 1 Name : Koki ASANO	
Signature : Koki Asano	
Date: February 20, 2006	
Witness 2	
Name:Koichi_ARAI	
Name: Koichi ARAI	
Name : Koichi ARAI Signature : Koichi ARAI	

.

PATENT REEL: 017691 FRAME: 0495

Osamu Hawano

Name of Inventor: Osamu KAWANO

Witness 1				
Name: Koki ASANO				
Signature : Koki Asano				
Date:February 20, 2006				
Witness 2				
Koichi ARAI Name:				
Signature :				
Date: February 20, 2006				

.

- 4 of 4-

RECORDED: 03/20/2006